QMQF574T Series     Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillators (TCXOs)
QVMQF574T Series     TCXOs with Voltage Control Function (VCTCXOs)
MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY  www.mercury-crystal.com
Taiwan: TEL(886)-2-2406-2779, e-mail: sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
MERCURY Page 1 of 5  Version: a5
QMQF574T and QVMQF574T are quick-turn delivery versions of the MQF574

Temperature Cycling MIL-STD-883F-1010.8 Condition B
Pad Surface Finish Gold (0.3 um to 1.0 um) over nickel (1.27 um to 8.89 um)
Part Number Format and Examples:
Example 1: QVMQF574T33-2.0A-125.000;     Example 2: QMQF574T25-2.5B-148.500;
Example 3: QMQF574T33-xxxxx-155.520
QVMQF 574 T 33 - 2.0A - 125.000
QMQF 574 T 25 - 2.5B - 148.500
QMQF 574 T 33 - xxxxx - 155.520
Product Series
“QMQF”: TCXO
“QVMQF”: VCTCXO
Package Code
“574”:
7.0x5.0x2.5
mm 4-pad SMD
Output Logic
“T”: CMOS
Supply Voltage
“33” for 3.3V
“25” for 2.5V
-
“2.5B”: The freq. stability is
±2.5 ppm over -30 to +85°C
“2.0A”: The freq. stability is
±2.0 ppm over -40 to +85°C
“xxxxx”: Custom frequency
stability. A control number
assigned by Mercury.
-
The nominal
Frequency in
MHz. 3 places or
more after the
decimal.
 Version: a5Feb, 24, 2026
MERCURY Page 4 of 5
Output OE Function on pad 2  Note: Do not leave this pad floating. If “no-connection” is desired, please contact Mercury.
High Impedance
Disable Time Enable Time
VDD
VIL
VIHPad 2
OE Function
Phase Noise Plot of QMQF574T33-89.376 MHz, VDD=+3.3V, CMOS
Test Circuits and Output Waveforms
CMOS
T1
T2
CMOS
Tr
90%VDD
50%VDD
10%VDD
VOH
VOL
Duty cycle=(
𝑇1
𝑇2
) ∗ 100%. Measured at 50% VDD
Tf
 Version: a5Feb, 24, 2026
MERCURY Page 5 of 5
User tp
User Tp≤Tc